“The commission has carefully in- 
quired Into the character of these ex- | 
penditures. 

"In the opinion of the commission 
certain items in said statement in-| 
cluded in detalls of the account styled 
"Organizatlon—Miscellaneous, aggre- 
gating four hundred and sixteen and 
ninety one-hundredths ($416.90) dol- 
lars, and an item of twenty-five hun- 
dred ninety and ninety-five one-hun- | 
dredths ($2,590.95) dollars to Forrest 
Adair for services in settlement with 
the city of Atlanta. 

“Also all items in the account styled 
‘Organization—Legal Æxpense, Etc,